
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON-  Sunday 
DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place). Penn-Sheraton Hotel,  Pittsburgh.  Pa  September 22, 1963 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 

6 

7 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Time 

7:30a 
8:30a 
9:00a 

9:30a 
10:00a 

10:25a 

10:45a 
10:55a 
11:15a 

11:20a 
11:55a 

12:15a 
12:30p 
12:40p 
12:55p 

1:15p 
1:30p 
1:55p 
2:00p 
2:15p 
2:30p 
4:15p 
4:30p 
4:45p 
4:50p 
5:05p 
5:20p 
5:40p 
6:00p 

32 7p Selected names should be underscored. 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Coffee in  suite. 
Visited by  Mayor  Joe  Barr  &  ex-Governor Lawrence  in  suite. 
Departed suite  for  Mononghela  Room  -  Penn  Sheraton  Hotel  for 

breakfast with  Democratic  group.  -
Speech -  Recorded. 
Departed Mononghela  Room  to  adjoining  suite  -  met  w/  press right  outside 

Mononghela Room  -  asked  series  questions re: politics. 
Arr room  -  met  with  local  labor  leaders  -  labor  people  aske d questions 

re: V.  Pres. or  family  in  any  way  connected  with  Fish  Engr.  Co.  ,  a  Texas  company 
rumored V.  Pres or  family  had  ownership. 

To suite  -  freshen  up. 
Departed hotel  for  Pittsburgh  Airport  -
Arr Pittsburgh  Airport 
Departed Pittsburgh  for  Cleveland,  Ohio. 
Arr Cleveland , Ohio  airport. 
Departed Clevelan d Airport. 
Arr Cleveland  Sheraton  Hotel  -  to  suite. 
In suite  with  group  (entry  15) 
Departed suite  for  Gold  Ballroom  -  luncheon  with  200  Democratic  precinct  workers. 
Introduced by  Senato r Stephen  Young. 
Speech 
Terminated address. 
Departed Gold  Ballroom  -  to  suite  -  freshen  up. 
Departed suite  for  picture-taking  session  with  Democratic  officials. 
Returned to  suite  -  massage  in  room  -  short  nap. 
Departed hotel  for  Euclid  Park. 
Arr Euclid  Park 
Introduced by  Mr.  Albert  S.  Porter  -  City  Engineer. 
Began speech  -  recorded. 
Terminated address  -  shook  hands  &  signed autographs  with  crowd. 
Departed Euclid  Park. 
Arr Cleveland  Airport. 
Departed Cleveland  Airport. 
Arr Wash National Airport. 

Expenditure 

Code 

White residence  join Mrs. Johnson for dinner SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: 

EXPENDITURE CODE : 

A -  Automobil e 
C -  Ca b 

f -  fro m 
t -  to 
Lo -  Loca l 
LD - Lon g Distanc e 

CP -  Commercia l Plan e 
R -  Restauran t 

E -  Entertainmen t T  -  Tip s 
SP -  Specia l Plan e R R -  Trai n 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

10 

12 

14 

24 

29 

31 

Departure 
Time 

10:55a 

11:20a 

12:15p 

4:15p 

5:20p 

6:00p 

Notes concernin g the Vic e President's Activit y 

TRAVEL ACTIVIT Y 

From (Place ) 

Penn-Sheraton 
Pittsburgh 

Pittsburgh 
Airport (chartered 

Cleveland 
Airport 

Cleveland 
Sheraton 
Euclid Par k 

Cleveland 
Airport 

* I f C P giv e flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Me t by , Meetings, Activity, etc. 

Mode of 
Travel* 

Car 

SP 

Car 

Car 

Car 

SP 

Accompanied b y 

Mayor Barr ; ex-Gov . 
Lawrence 

Cliff Carter , YB , Sgt.Glynn , 
Jetstar) Stu  Knight , Paul Rundell 

Cong. Vanik , Feighan , Sen . 
Young 

Sen. Youn g 

" " 

Cong. Vanik , Cong . Feigha n 
Cong. Ashley , Sen . Young , 
YB, Sg t .  Glynn, St u Knigh t 
Paul Rundel l 

Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 
Time 

Pittsburg 11:15 a 
Airport 
Cleveland 

Cleveland 
Sheraton 
Euclid 

Park 
Cleveland 
Airport 

Wash 
Nat'l 
Airport 

Remarks** 

11:55a Me t b y hig h schoo l ban d playin g 
"Yellow Ros e o f Texas"; Da n Duff y 

(Chrman) Cuyahog a Demos , Cong . 
Charles Vanik , Cong . Mik e Feigha n 
& other democrati c officials ; als o 

Senator Young . 
12:30p 

4:30p 

5:40p 

7:00p 


