Day_Sunday

DAILY DIARY

	Time	Telephon					
Entry No.		fort	Activity (include visited by)*				
		Lo LD					
1.	7:30a		Coffee in suite.				
2.	8:30a		Visited by Mayor Joe Barr & ex-Governor Lawrence in suite.				
3.	9:00a		Departed suite for Mononghela Room - Penn Sheraton Hotel for				
			breakfast with Democratic group.				
4.	9:30a		Speech - Recorded.				
5.	10:00a		Departed Mononghela Room to adjoining suite - met w/press right outside Mononghela Room - asked series questions re politics.				
6.	10:25a		Arr room - met with local labor leaders - labor people asked questions				
			re V. Pres. or family in any way connected with Fish Engr. Co., a Texas compan	,			
			rumored V. Pres or family had ownership.	1			
7.	10:45a		To suite - freshen up.				
10	10:55a		Departed hotel for Pittsburgh Airport -]			
11	11:15a		Arr Pittsburgh Airport				
12	11:20a		Departed Pittsburgh for Cleveland, Ohio.				
13	11:55a		Arr Cleveland, Ohio airport.				
14.	12:15a		Departed Cleveland Airport.				
15	12:30p		Arr Cleveland Sheraton Hotel - to suite.				
16	12:40p		In suite with group (entry 15)				
17.	12:55p		Departed suite for Gold Ballroom - luncheon with 200 Democratic precinct workers.				
18.	1:15p		Introduced by Senator Stephen Young.				
19.	1:30p		Speech				
20.	1:55p		Terminated address.				
21.	2:00p		Departed Gold Ballroom - to suite - freshen up.				
22.	2:15p		Departed suite for picture-taking session with Democratic officials.				
23.	_		Returned to suite - massage in room - short nap.				
24.	4:15p		Departed hotel for Euclid Park.				
25.			Arr Euclid Park				
26.	4:45p		Introduced by Mr. Albert S. Porter - City Engineer.				
27.	4:50p		Began speech - recorded.	}			
28	5:05p	1 1	Terminated address - shook hands & signed autographs with crowd.	1			
29.	5:20p	ł I	Departed Euclid Park.	1			
30.	5:40p		Arr Cleveland Airport.				
31.	6:00p		Departed Cleveland Airport.				
32.	L7p.	LL	Arr Wash National Airport	<u> </u>			

TELEPHONE (3: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
10.	10:55a	Penn-Sherat Pittsburgh	on Car	Mayor Barr; ex-Gov. Lawrence	Pittsburgh Airport	11:15a					
12.	11:20a	Pittsburgh Airport (c	SP hartere	Cliff Carter, YB, Sgt.Glynr d Jetstar) Stu Knight, Paul Ru	, Clevelan		Met by high school band playing "Yellow Rose of Texas"; Dan Duffy Chrman) Cuyahoga Demos, Cong. Charles Vanik, Cong. Mike Feighan to other democratic officials; also Senator Young.				
14.	12:15p	Cleveland Airport	Car	Cong. Vanik, Feighan, Sen. Young	Cleveland Sheraton	1	,				
24.	4:15p	Cleveland Sheraton	Car	Sen. Young	Euclid Park	4:30p					
29.	5:20p	Euclid Park	Car	11	Cleveland Airport	5:40p					
31.	6:00p	Cleveland Airport	SP	Cong. Vanik, Cong. Feighan Cong. Ashley, Sen. Young, YB, Sgt. Glynn, Stu Knight Paul Rundell	Wash Nat'l Airport	7:00p					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.